
Race Time  Bib # FirstName LastName Age team name category
18:45:00 211 Kristen Galligan 19
19:13:00 184 Sage Norton 32
20:01:00 406 Abbey Daley 17
20:18:00 407 Kelly Buriak 28 NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter
20:26:00 385 Julie Sapper 39
20:43:00 69 Cassy Crouse 31
21:00:00 70 keary johnston 47
21:28:00 71 Ruth Taylor 44
22:08:00 72 Norah MacPhee 40
22:23:00 73 Teresa Gibbons 28
22:28:00 74 Katharine Warehime 30
22:50:00 75 Marsha Demaree 47
23:11:00 76 Joanne Capoccia 44
23:14:00 382 Ashlin Davis 14
23:23:00 383 Lisa DeGrazia 26
23:26:00 384 Ronni Griffin 42

23:28:00 Lisa Osher 32
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

23:39:00 385 Marti Grib‐Kachman 50
24:08:00 386 Jennifer Mariano 45

24:12:00 387 Jamie Wisz 22

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister

24:18:00 2 Kimmie Adams 22

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister

24:19:00 3 Kirsten Roy 18
24:23:00 395 Sherlene Lequay
24:35:00 396 Faye Weaver 39
24:35:00 378 Jaime Jackson
24:44:00 376 Tara Topper 41
24:56:00 377 Kirsten Peeler 42



25:06:00 378 Tessla Pitman 32
25:09:00 379 Lori Schulman 53
25:13:00 380 Catie Lee 13 Jane Girls Mother‐Daughter
25:14:00 381 Cyndi Lawrence 40
25:23:00 382 Ulrike Koehler 44
25:39:00 383 Christine Dzara 32
25:41:00 410 Destiny Allen 17
25:43:00 411 Dee  Nelson 68
25:44:00 412 Jessica Hugen 19
25:45:00 413 Kristyn Bojonny 29

25:52:00 414 Carissa Chiricheella 30
Age Before 
Beauty Mother/Daughter

25:54:00 415 Melissa Berry 42

26:15:00 416 Patti  Rubini 62
Age Before 
Beauty Mother/Daughter

26:22:00 417 Katherine McVicker 30

26:28:00 418 Debbie White 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

26:29:00 419 Bridgett Patterson 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

26:29:00 420 Aubrey Schaffer 9 The Schaffer Girls Mother/Daughter
26:45:00 421 Kara Whittington 35 Whittington Mother‐Daughter
26:48:00 422 Adrienne Mullikin 37
26:49:00 423 Julie Byrd 50

26:49:00 424 Astrid Montes 34
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

26:52:00 375 Kim Shank 44 Corp Ohs Corporate Team
26:55:00 376 Cheryl Hull 39

26:57:00 377 Natalie Scolnick 37 The Snook Sisters Sister‐Sister

26:59:00 378 Vicki Bate 53
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

27:00:00 379 Wendy Conley 43



27:02:00 380 Mindy Grosh 42

27:03:00 381 Kim Schaffer 37 The Schaffer Girls Mother/Daughter
27:05:00 382 Margaret Scholtes 33
27:07:00 383 Cherie Schuch 49
27:09:00 384 Alyssa Daley 9 Dashing Daley's Mother‐Daughter
27:23:00 385 Robin Mc Conaughey 50
27:24:00 386 Danielle Young 24 Co‐Middles! Sister‐Sister
27:31:00 387 Marna Schacknies 39
27:34:00 388 Effie Nomicas 50

27:40:00 389 Kristin Pratt 33
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

27:50:00 383 Nicole Davis
27:52:00 412 Nancy Kady
27:56:00 413 Emily Sonni 18
27:57:00 414 Karen Whittington 60 Whittington Mother‐Daughter
27:59:00 415 Sarah Kranick 35
27:59:00 416 Suzanne Redding 44
28:05:00 394 Judy Goffi 52
28:10:00 395 Amanda  Idstein 36
28:12:00 396 Rachel Griffith 25
28:17:00 397 Samantha Harry 33

28:19:00 398 Beth Cangemi 33 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team
28:20:00 399 Cynthia Trout 45
28:23:00 400 Angie Lawver 30
28:28:00 401 Shannon Twentey 42 Go Go sister Sister‐Sister
28:31:00 402 Wendy Martin 31

28:33:00 403 Jennifer Gilroy 39 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team
28:38:00 404 Juliane Faller 27
28:42:00 405 Jan Klug 29
28:44:00 406 Antje Hultgren 31



28:50:00 407 Anne Hafer 58
28:54:00 408 Leslie  Nuse 67
28:58:00 396 Melissa Johnson 26
29:00:00 292 Paulette Shockey 64
29:14:00 293 Melinda Krummerich 53
29:19:00 294 Lecia Marsh 34
29:30:00 295 Leah Grasso 27
29:31:00 296 Lesley Telfort 46
29:32:00 297 Kahty  Cea 52

29:33:00 298 Ashley Davis 39
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

29:36:00 299 Jill Dahlgren 50
29:36:00 No Bib
29:38:00 1 Betsy Moore 30
29:38:00 2 Nicole Gordon 34
29:41:00 3 Francene Dayhoff 48
29:53:00 4 Angela Kinna 45
29:55:00 5 Ginger Rowley 51
30:00:00 393 Jaime Bowers
30:09:00 411 Tonya Crutchfield 45
30:10:00 386 Blair Nieman
30:11:00 387 Amanda Zaykoski
30:12:00 388 Clare Imholtz 65

30:16:00 389 Nikki Martin 39 The Snook Sisters Sister‐Sister
30:18:00 390 Cassandra Marshall 26 Sea Dog Mother‐Daughter
30:19:00 391 Kim Hildebrandt 44
30:22:00 379 Ellen Hacheder 69
30:25:00 380 Luanne  Houck 47
30:27:00 381 Tonja Reddick 41 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister

30:29:00 382 Jennifer Lange 29
Moms Club or 
Urbana Corporate Team

30:32:00 383 Catherine Ward 43



30:35:00 384 Erin  Misner 54

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

30:36:00 385 Jennifer Checchia 34
30:37:00 290 Whitney Sewell 25
30:38:00 291 Ellen Benecke 56
30:49:00 101 staci jones 40
30:53:00 102 Courtney Quatrano 31
30:56:00 103 Shauna Hugen 44

30:57:00 104 Christie Roberts 29
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

30:59:00 388 Gretchen Walter
31:00:00 389 Jennifer Duckworth 40
31:01:00 380 Sophie Geerhaert 9
31:02:00 381 Pam Geerhaert 44

31:03:00 382 Jennifer Blumberg 37
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

31:04:00 11 Alexis Baker 14 Momma & Girls Mother‐Daughter
31:09:00 12 Lynn Smith 46 Corp Ohs Corporate Team
31:21:00 13 Cindy McNealy 50

31:26:00 14 Kristina Trunnell 31
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

31:27:00 15 Katherine Galbreath 52
31:28:00 16 Georgia Clarke 39
31:29:00 17 Rebecca German 25
31:32:00 1 Karen Aaby 37
31:32:00 2 April Sprecher 35

31:36:00 3 Margaret McNeill 51
Mc Mom and 
Daughter Mother‐Daughter

31:36:00 173 Mindy Morgan 33
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

31:37:00 174 Clara Bossaller 12 Biggs Beauties Mother/Daughter
31:38:00 175 Marien Hornyak 40 Biggs Beauties Mother/Daughter



31:41:00 176 Valerie Coblentz 13 Power Puff Corporate Team

31:53:00 177 Katie Miller 26
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

31:59:00 178 Edie Rosales 47 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team
32:00:00 179 Josie Johnson 29
32:02:00 180 Deb Lynch 42
32:09:00 181 Christina Conran 25
32:11:00 182 Beth Eller 41
32:12:00 183 lisa lebo 33
32:15:00 7 Kelly Aulls 35

32:17:00 8 Melissa Cortes 28
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

32:19:00 9 Danielle Cumberland 41
32:20:00 10 abbey diffenbaugh 18
32:22:00 11 Julie Noble 36 Go Go sister Sister‐Sister
32:24:00 12 Patricia Buriak 57 NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter
32:25:00 13 Renate Owen 47
32:30:00 14 Tonya Kirchner 47

32:33:00 15 jeanette shoemaker 35

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

32:35:00 16 Lisa Phillips 42
32:42:00 17 Angie Forrest 38

32:43:00 18 Lynn Van‐Derpoel 45

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

32:48:00 19 Michelle Sicard 28 Corp Ohs Coporate Team
32:50:00 390 Marilyn Ludwick 61
32:51:00 391 Marti Seraphin 62
32:55:00 392 Valerie Goehring 52
33:00:00 401 Tonya Ervin 33
33:03:00 402 Michelle Ramos 39
33:05:00 403 Janice Shipley 49



33:10:00 404 Stacey Lymus 42
33:12:00 14 Lori Barrick 44
33:13:00 15 Kelly Montgomery 43
33:15:00 16 Chelsea Christie 24
33:38:00 17 Lauren Leathers 39 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece
33:40:00 18 alyssa vitry 28
33:42:00 19 Kimberly Daley 42 Dashing Daley's Mother‐Daughter
33:51:00 20 Linda Kelly 56

33:52:00 21 Christy Eichelberger 32
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:53:00 22 Janis Keegan 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:53:00 23 Tara Garmon 31
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:54:00 24 Joanna Del Grosso 46
33:57:00 30 Diane Breen 52

33:59:00 31 Debbie Begosh 35 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team
33:59:00 32 Tiffany Heerd 30

34:00:00 12 Karen Baldwin 29 Run, Mama, Run corporate

34:01:00 13 Maya Hannon 13 Maya & Mommie Mother‐Daughter
34:02:00 14 Evelyn Stephenson 48
34:03:00 391 Alicia Fitzgibbon
34:04:00 403 Judy Trentini 49

34:06:00 10 Tiffany Bailey 31
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

34:08:00 11 Emily Jenkins 23

34:11:00 3 Amanda Asbury 32 Run, Mama, Run corporate
34:12:00 4 Jennifer Moxley 23
34:12:00 409 Michele Winslet 31



34:17:00 410 Ann Greenwood 29
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

34:18:00 411 Mary Maloff
34:40:00 412 Barbara Taylor 43
34:47:00 289 Carol Zenacker 67
34:50:00 31 Sara Brinsko 21
34:52:00 32 Angie Martin 49
34:59:00 33 Elizabeth Gardner 32
35:02:00 34 Everlyn Herspergea 60
35:10:00 251 Laura Poole 32
35:19:00 252 Janice Orlik 58
35:33:00 253 Doris McClure 63
35:34:00 254 Vera Gibbs 61
35:35:00 32 Natalie Bowers 32
35:38:00 33 Barbara Reilly 52
35:48:00 34 Patricia Murphy 53

35:49:00 35 Elizabeth McKee 23
Mc Mom and 
Daughter Mother‐Daughter

35:52:00 33 Tiffany Broadus
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

35:52:00 34 Kali Nanavaty 11 Girls Rock Mother‐Daughter
35:53:00 35 Nancy Nanavaty 46 Girls Rock Mother‐Daughter
35:55:00 36 Nessa Klein 32
35:56:00 37 Veronica Hofmann 32
36:01:00 38 Patricia Jennings 55
36:03:00 39 Vicki Lee 45 Jane Girls Mother‐Daughter
36:05:00 384 Hannah Klipp
36:14:00 385 kathy Hoffman 51
36:20:00 9 Ashley Badostain 15
36:23:00 6 Holly Aspelmeier 38
36:25:00 7 Constance Rankin 52 PowerPuff Girls Corporate Team
36:27:00 8 Janet Cassard 56
36:28:00 9 Kathy Cordelli 57



36:32:00 10 Alison Mokashi 33
36:37:00 11 Madeline Hager 10 The Hagers Mother‐Daughter
36:38:00 12 Annette Hager 38 The Hagers Mother‐Daughter
36:45:00 13 Jigisha Thakkar 35
36:47:00 14 Laura Keyser 30
36:48:00 15 Hilary Thomas 27
36:50:00 16 Sheila Plein 25

36:53:00 346 Carrie Tressler 35
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

36:57:00 347 Nikki Rudy 32

36:58:00 348 Rosemarie Calas 39
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

36:59:00 349 Kelly Brown 29
37:04:00 350 Virginia Fromel 61
37:06:00 351 Nancy Golay 57

37:08:00 352 A.B. Sappington 48
Road Runners 
Beep!Beep! Mother/Daughter

37:14:00 408 Carrie Artis
37:16:00 409 Shawn  Pitts 45 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team
37:18:00 389 Barbara Kippen
37:24:00 392 Laura Fitzgibbon

37:28:00 393 Claudia Weakland 55
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

37:29:00 4 Yvonne Aasen 80

37:30:00 5 Tara Funkhouser 35
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

37:31:00 6 Kathy Harding 45
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

37:32:00 7 Anna Downing 48
37:33:00 8 Dana Kullgren 10 Power Puff Mother/Daughter
37:34:00 9 Jen Kullgren 39 Power Puff Mother/Daughter
37:43:00 10 Meredith McAdam 45
37:51:00 11 Tracy Boothe 42



37:54:00 12 Tara Diffenbaugh 50
37:56:00 13 Susan Wood 48 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece
37:57:00 14 Sarah Giampa 15 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece
38:04:00 15 April Key 36
38:10:00 16 Bonita Hayes‐Hubbard 43
38:14:00 397 Jeanette Novak 68
38:15:00 398 Karen Coblentz 50 Power Puff Corporate Team
38:16:00 399 Jillian Poska 13 Lori‐Jillian Mother‐Daughter
38:16:00 400 Wendy Taylor 29
38:17:00 401 Lori Garrett 44 Lori‐Jillian Mother‐Daughter

38:29:00 402 Addison Reno 12 Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter

38:31:00 403 Deborah Childers 59

38:32:00 404 Victoria Temiz 28

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

38:34:00 405 Maria Cavell 10 Following Maria Corporate
38:36:00 377 Natalie Banks 12
38:38:00 13 Susan Banks 42
38:38:00 14 Samantha Rosati 30 Co‐Middles! Sister‐Sister
38:39:00 15 Suzanne Wireman 35
38:43:00 16 Jennifer Hohl 29
38:54:00 399 Patrice Thomas
38:58:00 400 Marcia Watson 36 Following Maria Corporate
39:11:00 401 Christie Gray 36

39:17:00 402 Shannon Morgan 34 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team
39:23:00 403 Cynthia Diamondstone 65
39:23:00 400 shirley Richardson
39:33:00 401 Suzanne Bucci 65
39:34:00 402 Erin Hessong 16 Hessongs Mother/Daughter
39:35:00 403 Kim Hessong 45 Hessongs Mother/Daughter



39:48:00 404 Karen Luensman 36 Team Luensman Sister‐Sister

39:49:00 405 Elizabeth Monday 33 Team Luensman Sister‐Sister
39:55:00 406 Joan  McGrath 66

39:56:00 407 Christina McClellan 44
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

39:58:00 201 Brenda Ferko 59
39:59:00 202 Shelbie Villa 35
40:02:00 405 Linda Greenberg
40:04:00 8 Cathlyn Babb 52
40:04:00 9 Rosa Mandich 56
40:05:00 10 Cassey Riner 35
40:18:00 11 Edith  Long 63
40:20:00 12 Joanne Mallet 78
40:25:00 13 Lois Graham 44
40:27:00 14 Hazel  Senior 58

40:30:00 15 Lea Koh 31
Super Moms in 
Training Corporate

40:37:00 16 Anna Kalb Newman 29
40:39:00 17 Crystal Ewing 45
40:39:00 18 Judy Owens 58
40:59:00 19 Debra Gibson 58
41:14:00 404 Kelly Misner
41:15:00 405 Morriah Horani 32

41:16:00 15 Catherine Bartgis 21

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

41:38:00 16 Sandra Giampa 50 Family Ties, Too Mother‐Daughter

41:42:00 17 Liza Hawkins 35 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team
41:49:00 18 Sheila Houghton‐Anton 45
41:49:00 407 Brooke Houghton



41:52:00 408 Faith Hays 34
42:01:00 409 Sue Hogan 30
42:02:00 301 Alissa Hart 30
42:09:00 414 Carla Mayo 41
42:12:00 415 Jennifer Minich 23
42:31:00 416 Christina Caravoulias 57
42:46:00 417 Megan Harper 26 Power Puff Corporate Team
42:47:00 418 Margaret Harper 51 Power Puff Corporate Team

43:07:00 419 Kristine Chin 33
Super Moms in 
Training Corporate

43:19:00 420 Kelly Brown 44
43:22:00 421 Mary Farrell 58 LMI Studios Mother/Daughter
43:23:00 422 Judith Davis 66
43:26:00 423 Laura Smith 30 LMI Studios Mother/Daughter
43:27:00 424 Lori Blau 54
43:38:00 425 Katie Griffith 25
43:45:00 426 Bonnie Key 59

43:51:00 427 Kim Williams 47
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her. Corporate Team

44:24:00 428 Deena McNichol 36
44:30:00 429 Michelle Bulger 39
44:32:00 430 Cassie Cavell 11 Following Maria Corporate
44:33:00 431 Dawn Cavell 38 Following Maria Corporate

45:31:00 432 Susan Custer 47
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

45:47:00 433 Carol Parks 62

45:52:00 434 Linda Despeaux 65

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

46:11:00 435 Marcia Remsburg 59
46:12:00 436 Janet Macik 58
46:23:00 437 Michelle Silver 34



46:25:00 438 Sylvia Bowens 67
Road Runners 
Beep!Beep! Mother/Daughter

46:26:00 439 Christy Evans 41
46:26:00 440 Jeannie Suriano 51
46:28:00 441 Robin Lednicky 47
46:32:00 442 Shannon Miller 26
46:59:00 443 Grace Crowder 54
47:16:00 444 Cherie Wigfield 42 Momma & Girls Mother‐Daughter
48:08:00 445 Julie Beasley 38 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team
48:16:00 446 Adele Gill 60
48:23:00 447 beverly byron 59
48:24:00 448 Mary Phelan 45
48:24:00 449 Christina Robinson 51
48:36:00 398 Paula Lancaster 48
48:45:00 399 Nichole May 27
48:46:00 400 Holly Frampton 40
49:36:00 401 Julie Miller 38
49:37:00 402 Carolyn Needle 68

49:42:00 403 Susan Chapman 67 Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter

50:08:00 244 Mari Hannon 39 Maya & Mommie Mother‐Daughter
50:09:00 245 Judy Griffith 56
50:28:00 246 Michelle Oland 28
50:42:00 247 Alice Key 61
50:48:00 416 Amy Anderson

51:23:00 417 Barbara Connell 50
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

51:23:00 418 Moween Owens 50
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

51:28:00 419 Donna Smith 46
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team



51:30:00 420 Mary Ward 47
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

51:55:00 421 Diane Bauer 57

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the arts Corporate Team

51:56:00 422 Katrinka Martin 58

Friends for the 
Weinburg Center 
of the Arts Corporate Team

52:11:00 423 JoAnna Gaster 41
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

52:12:00 424 Julie Selby 36

52:22:00 425 Yvette Simon 34
368 Athletics FIT 
4 Her Corporate Team

54:12:00 426 Barbara Tyler 57 Following Maria Corporate

55:26:00 427 Ms.Gerry Souders 72

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

55:44:00 428 Shantrell Smith 18
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

56:07:00 429 Jessica Fisher 24
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

56:14:00 430 Margaret Fisher 20
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

56:16:00 431 Alicia Reddick 19 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister
57:04:00 415 Marian Chaprnka 56
57:36:00 416 Deneen Mattocks 47
58:38:00 417 Janelle Rollins 32 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister
59:47:00 418 Mea Clift 32
59:49:00 419 Lori Rypka 40

61:53:00 420 Dana Hacky 48
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team



63:25:00 421 Angela Miller 46
33"32 422 Amanda Schulte 32
37:332 423 Shenia Jackson 36

5 Jennifer Allen 40
6 Jane Beatty 47
7 Penny  Beeler 46

8 Amanda  Cram 27
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

9 Wendy Crispin 42

10 Melissa Dasch 30
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

11 Shannon Douglas 33

12 Grace Dutrow 11 The Dutrow Girls Mother‐Daughter

13 Jill Dutrow 41 The Dutrow Girls Mother‐Daughter
14 Jennifer Eller 40
15 Gohar Farahani 57
16 Brenda Kinder 58
17 Jamie Krause 34

18 Elizabeth Liotta 46
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

19 Shayna Mackey 40

20 Robin Marquart 35 Run, Mama, Run corporate
21 Diane Marsden 58
22 Lisa Mumpower 39

#REF! Ann O'Sullivan 56
#REF! Geri Fiore 33
#REF! Carol Fletez 66
#REF! Selena Giampa 12 Family Ties, Too Mother‐Daughter
#REF! Adele Gill 60



#REF! Jessica Gretsinger 28
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

243 Melissa Hahn 42
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

244 Rana Harb 26
245 Clare Riley 33
246 Joan Sauerwein 59
247 Mary Lee Schumeyer 64
302 Susan Hash 57
303 Patti  Hawkins 51
304 Donna Joy Hawley 52
332 Tracy Solomon 41
333 Angie Szalecki 36
334 Bridget Vache 57
335 Debbie VandePoll 40
336 Peggy Waxter 65
367 Pat Wilkerson 53
368 Jacki Wilson 27

374 Donna Yowell 59
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team



Race Time Age Code FirstName LastName Age team name category

23:14:00 A Ashlin Davis 14

25:13:00 A Catie Lee 13 Jane Girls Mother‐Daughter

26:29:00 A Aubrey Schaffer 9 The Schaffer Girls Mother/Daughter

27:09:00 A Alyssa Daley 9 Dashing Daley's Mother‐Daughter

31:01:00 A Sophie Geerhaert 9

31:04:00 A Alexis Baker 14 Momma & Girls Mother‐Daughter

31:37:00 A Clara Bossaller 12 Biggs Beauties Mother/Daughter

31:41:00 A Valerie Coblentz 13 Power Puff Corporate Team

34:01:00 A Maya Hannon 13 Maya & Mommie Mother‐Daughter

34:03:00 A Alicia Fitzgibbon

35:52:00 A Kali Nanavaty 11 Girls Rock Mother‐Daughter

36:37:00 A Madeline Hager 10 The Hagers Mother‐Daughter

37:33:00 A Dana Kullgren 10 Power Puff Mother/Daughter

38:16:00 A Jillian Poska 13 Lori‐Jillian Mother‐Daughter

38:29:00 A Addison Reno 12 Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter

38:34:00 A Maria Cavell 10 Following Maria Corporate

38:36:00 A Natalie Banks 12

44:32:00 A Cassie Cavell 11 Following Maria Corporate

A Grace Dutrow 11 The Dutrow Girls Mother‐Daughter

A Selena Giampa 12 Family Ties, Too Mother‐Daughter

18:45:00 B Kristen Galligan 19

20:01:00 B Abbey Daley 17

Results by Age Groups



24:19:00 B Kirsten Roy 18

25:41:00 B Destiny Allen 17

25:44:00 B Jessica Hugen 19

27:56:00 B Emily Sonni 18

30:10:00 B Blair Nieman

30:11:00 B Amanda Zaykoski

32:20:00 B abbey diffenbaugh 18

36:05:00 B Hannah Klipp

36:20:00 B Ashley Badostain 15

37:57:00 B Sarah Giampa 15 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece

39:34:00 B Erin Hessong 16 Hessongs Mother/Daughter

41:49:00 B Brooke Houghton

55:44:00 B Shantrell Smith 18
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

56:16:00 B Alicia Reddick 19 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister

24:12:00 C Jamie Wisz 22

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister

24:18:00 C Kimmie Adams 22

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister

24:23:00 C Sherlene Lequay

27:24:00 C Danielle Young 24 Co‐Middles! Sister‐Sister

33:15:00 C Chelsea Christie 24

34:08:00 C Emily Jenkins 23

34:12:00 C Jennifer Moxley 23

34:50:00 C Sara Brinsko 21

35:49:00 C Elizabeth McKee 23
Mc Mom and 
Daughter Mother‐Daughter



41:14:00 C Kelly Misner

41:16:00 C Catherine Bartgis 21

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

42:12:00 C Jennifer Minich 23

56:07:00 C Jessica Fisher 24
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

56:14:00 C Margaret Fisher 20
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

20:18:00 D Kelly Buriak 28 NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter

22:23:00 D Teresa Gibbons 28

23:23:00 D Lisa DeGrazia 26

25:45:00 D Kristyn Bojonny 29

28:12:00 D Rachel Griffith 25

28:38:00 D Juliane Faller 27

28:42:00 D Jan Klug 29

28:58:00 D Melissa Johnson 26

29:30:00 D Leah Grasso 27

30:18:00 D Cassandra Marshall 26 Sea Dog Mother‐Daughter

30:29:00 D Jennifer Lange 29
Moms Club or 
Urbana Corporate Team

30:37:00 D Whitney Sewell 25

30:57:00 D Christie Roberts 29
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

31:29:00 D Rebecca German 25

31:53:00 D Katie Miller 26
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

32:00:00 D Josie Johnson 29

32:09:00 D Christina Conran 25



32:17:00 D Melissa Cortes 28
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

32:48:00 D Michelle Sicard 28 Corp Ohs Coporate Team

33:40:00 D alyssa vitry 28

34:00:00 D Karen Baldwin 29 Run, Mama, Run corporate

34:17:00 D Ann Greenwood 29
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

36:48:00 D Hilary Thomas 27

36:50:00 D Sheila Plein 25

36:59:00 D Kelly Brown 29

38:16:00 D Wendy Taylor 29

38:32:00 D Victoria Temiz 28

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

38:43:00 D Jennifer Hohl 29

40:37:00 D Anna Kalb Newman 29

42:46:00 D Megan Harper 26 Power Puff Corporate Team

43:38:00 D Katie Griffith 25

46:32:00 D Shannon Miller 26

48:45:00 D Nichole May 27

50:28:00 D Michelle Oland 28

D Amanda  Cram 27
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

D Jessica Gretsinger 28
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

D Rana Harb 26

D Jacki Wilson 27

19:13:00 E Sage Norton 32



20:43:00 E Cassy Crouse 31

22:28:00 E Katharine Warehime 30

23:28:00 E Lisa Osher 32
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

24:35:00 E Jaime Jackson

25:06:00 E Tessla Pitman 32

25:39:00 E Christine Dzara 32

25:52:00 E Carissa Chiricheella 30
Age Before 
Beauty Mother/Daughter

26:22:00 E Katherine McVicker 30

26:49:00 E Astrid Montes 34
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

27:05:00 E Margaret Scholtes 33

27:40:00 E Kristin Pratt 33
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

28:17:00 E Samantha Harry 33

28:19:00 E Beth Cangemi 33 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team

28:23:00 E Angie Lawver 30

28:31:00 E Wendy Martin 31

28:44:00 E Antje Hultgren 31

29:19:00 E Lecia Marsh 34

29:38:00 E Betsy Moore 30

29:38:00 E Nicole Gordon 34

30:00:00 E Jaime Bowers

30:36:00 E Jennifer Checchia 34

30:53:00 E Courtney Quatrano 31

31:26:00 E Kristina Trunnell 31
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team



31:36:00 E Mindy Morgan 33
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

32:12:00 E lisa lebo 33

33:00:00 E Tonya Ervin 33

33:32:00 E Amanda Schulte 32

33:52:00 E Christy Eichelberger 32
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:53:00 E Tara Garmon 31
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:59:00 E Tiffany Heerd 30

34:06:00 E Tiffany Bailey 31
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

34:11:00 E Amanda Asbury 32 Run, Mama, Run corporate

34:12:00 E Michele Winslet 31

34:59:00 E Elizabeth Gardner 32

35:10:00 E Laura Poole 32

35:35:00 E Natalie Bowers 32

35:55:00 E Nessa Klein 32

35:56:00 E Veronica Hofmann 32

36:32:00 E Alison Mokashi 33

36:47:00 E Laura Keyser 30

36:57:00 E Nikki Rudy 32

38:38:00 E Samantha Rosati 30 Co‐Middles! Sister‐Sister

39:17:00 E Shannon Morgan 34 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team

39:49:00 E Elizabeth Monday 33 Team Luensman Sister‐Sister

40:30:00 E Lea Koh 31
Super Moms in 
Training Corporate



41:15:00 E Morriah Horani 32

41:52:00 E Faith Hays 34

42:01:00 E Sue Hogan 30

42:02:00 E Alissa Hart 30

43:07:00 E Kristine Chin 33
Super Moms in 
Training Corporate

43:26:00 E Laura Smith 30 LMI Studios Mother/Daughter

46:23:00 E Michelle Silver 34

52:22:00 E Yvette Simon 34
368 Athletics FIT 
4 Her Corporate Team

58:38:00 E Janelle Rollins 32 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister

59:47:00 E Mea Clift 32

E Melissa Dasch 30
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

E Shannon Douglas 33

E Jamie Krause 34

E Geri Fiore 33

E Clare Riley 33

20:26:00 F Julie Sapper 39

24:35:00 F Faye Weaver 39

26:28:00 F Debbie White 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

26:29:00 F Bridgett Patterson 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

26:45:00 F Kara Whittington 35 Whittington Mother‐Daughter

26:48:00 F Adrienne Mullikin 37

26:55:00 F Cheryl Hull 39

26:57:00 F Natalie Scolnick 37 The Snook Sisters Sister‐Sister



27:03:00 F Kim Schaffer 37 The Schaffer Girls Mother/Daughter

27:31:00 F Marna Schacknies 39

27:59:00 F Sarah Kranick 35

28:10:00 F Amanda  Idstein 36

28:33:00 F Jennifer Gilroy 39 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team

29:33:00 F Ashley Davis 39
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

30:16:00 F Nikki Martin 39 The Snook Sisters Sister‐Sister

31:03:00 F Jennifer Blumberg 37
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

31:28:00 F Georgia Clarke 39

31:32:00 F Karen Aaby 37

31:32:00 F April Sprecher 35

32:15:00 F Kelly Aulls 35

32:22:00 F Julie Noble 36 Go Go sister Sister‐Sister

32:33:00 F jeanette shoemaker 35

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

32:42:00 F Angie Forrest 38

33:03:00 F Michelle Ramos 39

33:38:00 F Lauren Leathers 39 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece

33:53:00 F Janis Keegan 39
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

33:59:00 F Debbie Begosh 35 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team

36:23:00 F Holly Aspelmeier 38

36:38:00 F Annette Hager 38 The Hagers Mother‐Daughter

36:45:00 F Jigisha Thakkar 35



36:53:00 F Carrie Tressler 35
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

36:58:00 F Rosemarie Calas 39
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

37:14:00 F Carrie Artis

37:30:00 F Tara Funkhouser 35
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

37:34:00 F Jen Kullgren 39 Power Puff Mother/Daughter

38:04:00 F April Key 36

38:39:00 F Suzanne Wireman 35

38:58:00 F Marcia Watson 36 Following Maria Corporate

39:11:00 F Christie Gray 36

39:48:00 F Karen Luensman 36 Team Luensman Sister‐Sister

39:59:00 F Shelbie Villa 35

40:05:00 F Cassey Riner 35

41:42:00 F Liza Hawkins 35 Run, Mama, Run Corporate Team

44:24:00 F Deena McNichol 36

44:30:00 F Michelle Bulger 39

44:33:00 F Dawn Cavell 38 Following Maria Corporate

48:08:00 F Julie Beasley 38 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team

49:36:00 F Julie Miller 38

50:08:00 F Mari Hannon 39 Maya & Mommie Mother‐Daughter

52:12:00 F Julie Selby 36

37:332 F Shenia Jackson 36

F Robin Marquart 35 Run, Mama, Run corporate

F Lisa Mumpower 39



F Angie Szalecki 36

21:28:00 G Ruth Taylor 44

22:08:00 G Norah MacPhee 40

23:11:00 G Joanne Capoccia 44

23:26:00 G Ronni Griffin 42

24:44:00 G Tara Topper 41

24:56:00 G Kirsten Peeler 42

25:14:00 G Cyndi Lawrence 40

25:23:00 G Ulrike Koehler 44

25:54:00 G Melissa Berry 42

27:00:00 G Wendy Conley 43

27:02:00 G Mindy Grosh 42

27:50:00 G Nicole Davis

27:52:00 G Nancy Kady

27:59:00 G Suzanne Redding 44

28:28:00 G Shannon Twentey 42 Go Go sister Sister‐Sister

30:19:00 G Kim Hildebrandt 44

30:27:00 G Tonja Reddick 41 Peas in a Pod Sister‐Sister

30:32:00 G Catherine Ward 43

30:49:00 G staci jones 40

30:56:00 G Shauna Hugen 44

30:59:00 G Gretchen Walter

31:00:00 G Jennifer Duckworth 40

31:02:00 G Pam Geerhaert 44

31:38:00 G Marien Hornyak 40 Biggs Beauties Mother/Daughter

32:02:00 G Deb Lynch 42

32:11:00 G Beth Eller 41



32:19:00 G Danielle Cumberland 41

32:35:00 G Lisa Phillips 42

33:10:00 G Stacey Lymus 42

33:12:00 G Lori Barrick 44

33:13:00 G Kelly Montgomery 43

33:42:00 G Kimberly Daley 42 Dashing Daley's Mother‐Daughter

34:40:00 G Barbara Taylor 43

37:24:00 G Laura Fitzgibbon

37:51:00 G Tracy Boothe 42

38:10:00 G Bonita Hayes‐Hubbard 43

38:17:00 G Lori Garrett 44 Lori‐Jillian Mother‐Daughter

38:38:00 G Susan Banks 42

39:56:00 G Christina McClellan 44
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

40:25:00 G Lois Graham 44

42:09:00 G Carla Mayo 41

43:19:00 G Kelly Brown 44

46:26:00 G Christy Evans 41

47:16:00 G Cherie Wigfield 42 Momma & Girls Mother‐Daughter

48:46:00 G Holly Frampton 40

52:11:00 G JoAnna Gaster 41
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her Corporate Team

59:49:00 G Lori Rypka 40

G Jennifer Allen 40

G Wendy Crispin 42

G Jill Dutrow 41 The Dutrow Girls Mother‐Daughter

G Jennifer Eller 40

G Shayna Mackey 40



G Melissa Hahn 42
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

G Tracy Solomon 41

G Debbie VandePoll 40

21:00:00 H keary johnston 47

22:50:00 H Marsha Demaree 47

24:08:00 H Jennifer Mariano 45

27:07:00 H Cherie Schuch 49

28:20:00 H Cynthia Trout 45

29:31:00 H Lesley Telfort 46

29:41:00 H Francene Dayhoff 48

29:53:00 H Angela Kinna 45

30:09:00 H Tonya Crutchfield 45

30:25:00 H Luanne  Houck 47

31:09:00 H Lynn Smith 46 Corp Ohs Corporate Team

31:59:00 H Edie Rosales 47 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team

32:25:00 H Renate Owen 47

32:30:00 H Tonya Kirchner 47

32:43:00 H Lynn Van‐Derpoel 45

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

33:05:00 H Janice Shipley 49

33:54:00 H Joanna Del Grosso 46

34:02:00 H Evelyn Stephenson 48

34:04:00 H Judy Trentini 49

34:52:00 H Angie Martin 49

35:53:00 H Nancy Nanavaty 46 Girls Rock Mother‐Daughter

36:03:00 H Vicki Lee 45 Jane Girls Mother‐Daughter



37:08:00 H A.B. Sappington 48
Road Runners 
Beep!Beep! Mother/Daughter

37:16:00 H Shawn  Pitts 45 The Pitts Crew Corporate Team

37:31:00 H Kathy Harding 45
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

37:32:00 H Anna Downing 48

37:43:00 H Meredith McAdam 45

37:56:00 H Susan Wood 48 Family Ties Aunt‐Niece

38:54:00 H Patrice Thomas

39:35:00 H Kim Hessong 45 Hessongs Mother/Daughter

40:39:00 H Crystal Ewing 45

41:49:00 H Sheila Houghton‐Anton 45

43:51:00 H Kim Williams 47
368 Athletics Fit 4 
Her. Corporate Team

45:31:00 H Susan Custer 47
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

46:28:00 H Robin Lednicky 47

48:24:00 H Mary Phelan 45

48:36:00 H Paula Lancaster 48

50:48:00 H Amy Anderson

51:28:00 H Donna Smith 46
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

51:30:00 H Mary Ward 47
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

57:36:00 H Deneen Mattocks 47

61:53:00 H Dana Hacky 48
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

63:25:00 H Angela Miller 46

H Jane Beatty 47

H Penny  Beeler 46



H Elizabeth Liotta 46
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team

23:39:00 I Marti Grib‐Kachman 50

25:09:00 I Lori Schulman 53

26:49:00 I Julie Byrd 50

26:59:00 I Vicki Bate 53
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

27:23:00 I Robin Mc Conaughey 50

27:34:00 I Effie Nomicas 50

28:05:00 I Judy Goffi 52

29:14:00 I Melinda Krummerich 53

29:32:00 I Kahty  Cea 52

29:36:00 I Jill Dahlgren 50

29:55:00 I Ginger Rowley 51

30:35:00 I Erin  Misner 54

Bechtel Women 
in Nuclear 
Chapter Corporate Team

31:21:00 I Cindy McNealy 50

31:27:00 I Katherine Galbreath 52

31:36:00 I Margaret McNeill 51
Mc Mom and 
Daughter Mother‐Daughter

32:55:00 I Valerie Goehring 52

33:57:00 I Diane Breen 52

35:38:00 I Barbara Reilly 52

35:48:00 I Patricia Murphy 53

36:14:00 I kathy Hoffman 51

36:25:00 I Constance Rankin 52 PowerPuff Girls Corporate Team

37:54:00 I Tara Diffenbaugh 50

38:15:00 I Karen Coblentz 50 Power Puff Corporate Team



40:02:00 I Linda Greenberg

40:04:00 I Cathlyn Babb 52

41:38:00 I Sandra Giampa 50 Family Ties, Too Mother‐Daughter

42:47:00 I Margaret Harper 51 Power Puff Corporate Team

43:27:00 I Lori Blau 54

46:26:00 I Jeannie Suriano 51

46:59:00 I Grace Crowder 54

48:24:00 I Christina Robinson 51

51:23:00 I Barbara Connell 50
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

51:23:00 I Moween Owens 50
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team

I Patti  Hawkins 51

I Donna Joy Hawley 52

I Pat Wilkerson 53

28:50:00 J Anne Hafer 58

30:38:00 J Ellen Benecke 56

32:24:00 J Patricia Buriak 57 NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter

33:51:00 J Linda Kelly 56

35:19:00 J Janice Orlik 58

36:01:00 J Patricia Jennings 55

36:27:00 J Janet Cassard 56

36:28:00 J Kathy Cordelli 57

37:06:00 J Nancy Golay 57

37:28:00 J Claudia Weakland 55
Way Station 
Trotters Corporate Team

38:31:00 J Deborah Childers 59

39:58:00 J Brenda Ferko 59

40:04:00 J Rosa Mandich 56



40:27:00 J Hazel  Senior 58

40:39:00 J Judy Owens 58

40:59:00 J Debra Gibson 58

42:31:00 J Christina Caravoulias 57

43:22:00 J Mary Farrell 58 LMI Studios Mother/Daughter

43:45:00 J Bonnie Key 59

46:11:00 J Marcia Remsburg 59

46:12:00 J Janet Macik 58

48:23:00 J beverly byron 59

50:09:00 J Judy Griffith 56

51:55:00 J Diane Bauer 57

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the arts Corporate Team

51:56:00 J Katrinka Martin 58

Friends for the 
Weinburg Center 
of the Arts Corporate Team

54:12:00 J Barbara Tyler 57 Following Maria Corporate

57:04:00 J Marian Chaprnka 56

J Gohar Farahani 57

J Brenda Kinder 58

J Diane Marsden 58

J Ann O'Sullivan 56

J Joan Sauerwein 59

J Susan Hash 57

J Bridget Vache 57

J Donna Yowell 59
Elizabeth Liotta, 
MD Corporate Team



26:15:00 K Patti  Rubini 62
Age Before 
Beauty Mother/Daughter

27:57:00 K Karen Whittington 60 Whittington Mother‐Daughter

29:00:00 K Paulette Shockey 64

32:50:00 K Marilyn Ludwick 61

32:51:00 K Marti Seraphin 62

35:02:00 K Everlyn Herspergea 60

35:33:00 K Doris McClure 63

35:34:00 K Vera Gibbs 61

37:04:00 K Virginia Fromel 61

37:18:00 K Barbara Kippen

39:23:00 K Shirley Richardson

40:18:00 K Edith  Long 63

45:47:00 K Carol Parks 62

48:16:00 K Adele Gill 60

50:42:00 K Alice Key 61

K Adele Gill 60

K Mary Lee Schumeyer 64

25:43:00 L Dee  Nelson 68

26:52:00 L Kim Shank 44 Corp Ohs Corporate Team

28:54:00 L Leslie  Nuse 67

30:12:00 L Clare Imholtz 65

30:22:00 L Ellen Hacheder 69

34:47:00 L Carol Zenacker 67

38:14:00 L Jeanette Novak 68

39:23:00 L Cynthia Diamondstone 65

39:33:00 L Suzanne Bucci 65

39:55:00 L Joan  McGrath 66



43:23:00 L Judith Davis 66

45:52:00 L Linda Despeaux 65

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

46:25:00 L Sylvia Bowens 67
Road Runners 
Beep!Beep! Mother/Daughter

49:37:00 L Carolyn Needle 68

L Carol Fletez 66

49:42:00 M Susan Chapman 67 Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter

55:26:00 M Ms.Gerry Souders 72

Friends of the 
Weinberg Center 
for the Arts Corporate Team

37:29:00 N Yvonne Aasen 80

40:20:00 N Joanne Mallet 78

29:36:00 No Bib

34:18:00 Mary Maloff

35:52:00 Tiffany Broadus
Everything is 
Spine With US Corporate Team



Age Group / Team Winners WDF 2012

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age Group ‐ 14 and Under
23:14:00 A Ashlin Davis
25:13:00 A Catie J Lee
26:29:00 A Aubrey Schaffer

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age Group ‐ 15 ‐ 19
18:45:00 B Kristen Galligan
20:01:00 B Abbey Daley
24:19:00 B Kirsten Roy

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age Group ‐ 20 ‐ 24
24:12:00 C Jamie Wisz
24:18:00 C Kimmie Adams
24:23:00 C Sherlene Lequay

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 25 ‐ 29
20:18:00 D Kelly Buriak
22:23:00 D Teresa Gibbons
23:23:00 D Lisa DeGrazia

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 30 ‐ 34
19:13:00 E Sage Norton
20:43:00 E Cassy Crouse
22:28:00 E Katharine Warehime

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 35 ‐ 39
20:26:00 F Julie Sapper
24:35:00 F Faye H Weaver
26:28:00 F Debbie White

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 40 ‐ 44
21:28:00 G Ruth Taylor
22:08:00 G Norah S MacPhee
23:11:00 G Joanne Capoccia

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 45 ‐ 49
21:00:00 H Keary Johnston
22:50:00 H Marsha Demaree
24:08:00 H Jennifer Mariano

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 50 ‐ 54
23:39:00 I Marti Grib‐Kachman



25:09:00 I Lori Schulman
26:49:00 I Julie Byrd

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 55 ‐ 59
28:50:00 J Anne Light
30:38:00 J Ellen Benecke
32:24:00 J Patricia L. Buriak

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 60 ‐ 64
26:15:00 K Patti  Rubini
27:57:00 K Karen Whittington
29:00:00 K Paulette Shockey

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 65 ‐ 69
25:43:00 L Dee  Nelson
26:52:00 L Kim Shank
28:54:00 L Leslie  Nuse

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 70 ‐ 74
55:26:00 M Ms.Gerry Souders

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName Age group ‐ 75 ‐ 80
37:29:00 N Yvonne Aasen
40:20:00 N Joanne M Mallet

Race Time Age Code FirstName Middle LastName  team name category

33:38:00 F Lauren M Leathers Family Ties Aunt‐Niece

37:56:00 H Susan Gayle Wood Family Ties Aunt‐Niece

23:28:00 E Lisa Osher
Moms Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

26:28:00 F Debbie White
MOMS Club of 
Urbana Corporate Team

38:29:00 A Addison Reno Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter

49:42:00 L Susan Chapman Reno Chaps
Grandmother‐
Granddaughter



20:18:00 D Kelly Buriak NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter

32:24:00 J Patricia L. Buriak NJ Connection Mother‐Daughter

24:12:00 C Jamie Wisz

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister

24:18:00 C Kimmie Adams

here's my 
number, so race 
me maybe Sister‐Sister
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